## Gulabrao Patil College of Pharmacy, Miraj



P

Ref. No. : GPCF/19-19/325

## Gender Sensitization Cell (GSC)

Date: 03 Aug 18

## Constitution:

Gulabrao Patil College of Pharmacy, Miraj constituted the Gender Sensitization Cell. The members are as follows,

SR NO	NAME OF MEMBER	DESIGNATION
1	Mr. Satheesh Vilas Patil, Principal	Chairman
2	Mr. Sunil Jagannath Nalavade, Lecturer	Member
3	Mrs. Madhuri Rajendra Koli, Lecturer	Member
. 4	Miss. Kalpana Mohan Jagtap, Librarian	Member
5	Mr. Chandrakant Bhimrao Wagh, Police	Member from Police
6	Dr. Rajendra Methe, Principal GPHMC	Counselor member
7	Mr. Shivanand Dhodamal	Parents Representative
8	Mr. Krishna Pawar, DCP-II Miss. Pooja Bhandare, DCP-II	Student Representative

## Duties and responsibilities:

- 1. To examine all complaints received from the women staff/ students.
- To investigate any complaints made to them by any student in above matter.
- 3. To maintain separate register exclusively for this purpose.
- 4. To submit report of activities to undersigned twice every year.



PRINCIPAL Gulabrao Patil College of Pharmacy Miraj

Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra, Approved by Pharmacy Costs of India New Delhi and AICTE, Affiliated to M.S. Board of Technical Education Mumbai.

795, Gulabrao Patil Educational Campus, Near Govt. Milk Dairy, Miraj - 416 410. Telephone : 0233 - 2212147 Telefax : 0233 - 2212560